Vehicle Fire Suppression System for LeeTran - Fogmaker USSC Acquisition Corp. dba Fogmaker North America - Amendment No. 1

FIRST AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR VEHICLE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM FOR LEETRAN - FOGMAKER

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT OF THE AGREEMENT FOR VEHICLE FIRE SUPPRESSION

SYSTEM FOR LEETRAN - FOGMAKER, made and entered into by and between the Lee County

Board of County Commissioners, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("County") and

USSC Acquisition Corp. dba Fogmaker North America ("Vendor"), collectively, the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the County entered into an Agreement for inspection services of Lee County

Transit's revenue fleet that utilizes on-board vehicle fire suppression systems through Solicitation

No. B220573LLP with Vendor on the 2nd day of February, 2023 ("Agreement"); and,

WHEREAS, when the Agreement was executed, the Vendor's business entity name was

listed on the Agreement as USSC Acquisition Corp., with a Federal Tax ID Number of 47-

4495315; and,

WHEREAS, after execution of the Agreement, Vendor clarified they are operating as

USSC Acquisition Corp. dba Fogmaker North America using the same Federal Tax ID Number of

47-4495315; and,

WHEREAS, County and Vendor desire to enter into this First Amendment to continue their

Agreement via Solicitation No. B220573LLP under the Vendor's corrected business name.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING AND THE MUTUAL

COVENANTS CONTAINED HEREIN, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

Vendor, conducting business as USSC Acquisition Corp. dba Fogmaker North America, shall

continue to supply such products and services in accordance with the terms, conditions, and

specifications of the Agreement, via Solicitation No. B220573LLP, including appendices and

amendments, and Vendor's response.

Page 1 of 2

Docusign Envelope ID: 484B4711-F64A-484C-BED8-F32DB3C02552

B220573LLP

Vehicle Fire Suppression System for LeeTran - Fogmaker

USSC Acquisition Corp. dba Fogmaker North America - Amendment No. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment of the Agreement has been signed and sealed, in duplicate, by the respective parties hereto. Each individual signing this Amendment directly and expressly warrants that he/she has been given and has received and accepted authority to sign and execute the Amendment on behalf of the party for whom it is indicated he/she has signed, and further has been expressly given and received and accepted authority to enter into a binding amendment on behalf of such party with respect to the matters contained herein and as stated herein.

DATED	1/21/2025	Ī	3:40	РМ	EST	
$\Box \Delta \Box \Box \Box$	±/ L±/ LULJ		J. 10	1 1-1		

_by the Lee County Board of County Commissioners.

COUNTY: LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Signed by:

yomivac o

Dominic Gemelli

Director, Lee County Transit, on behalf of the Board of County Commissioners

APPROVED as to Form for the Reliance of Lee County Only

DocuSigned by:

BY

cobert ttolborn

County Attorney's Office

DATED this 17th

day of January

2025 by USSC Acquisition Corp. dba Fogmaker

North America

ATTEST:

RV

Authorized Signature

(Witness)

Jeff Krueger

Authorized Signature Printed Name

CORPORATE SEAL:

SEAL POLLAWARE LINE

Vice President Field Operations

Authorized Signature Title